5 Members RACING COMMISSION, COLORADO
4 Year terms RE0035

SENATE CONFIRMATION

APPOINTED

Tameka Sampson, Aurora (D) (CD6) 06-25-21
rep. business, repl. Inman, appt.

Jeffrey Ruebel, Westminster (U) (CD8) 03-15-24

rep. registered elector, repl. Bowen, appt.

Kjersten Davis, DVM, Montrose (U) (CD3) 07-07-23
rep. veterinarian, appt.

John Hammes, Holly (R) (CD4) 07-02-24

rep. racing industry, appt.

CONFIRMED

02-14-22

04-12-24

03-01-24

04-08-25

EXPIRES

07-01-25

07-01-26

07-01-27

07-01-28

No more than three of the five members shall be of the same political party. No more than two members shall
be from the same congressional district, and one member shall be from west of the continental divide.

C.R.S. 44-32-301

State of Colorado, Department of Revenue
Division of Racing Events

1707 Cole Blvd. Suite 300

Lakewood, CO 80401

Meghan Tanis
meghan.tanis@state.co.us

UPDATED

04-18-25


https://casetext.com/statute/colorado-revised-statutes/title-44-revenue-regulation-of-activities/gaming-and-racing/article-32-racing/part-3-colorado-racing-commission/section-44-32-301-racing-commission-creation
mailto:meghan.tanis@state.co.us

