SENATE CONFIRMATION

	APPOINTED	CONFIRMED	EXPIRES
Tameka Sampson, Aurora (D) (CD6) rep. business, repl. Inman, appt.	06-25-21	02-14-22	07-01-25
Jeffrey Ruebel, Westminster (U) (CD8) rep. registered elector, repl. Bowen, appt.	03-15-24	04-12-24	07-01-26
Kjersten Davis, DVM, Montrose (U) (CD3) rep. veterinarian, appt.	07-07-23	03-01-24	07-01-27
John Hammes, Holly (R) (CD4) rep. racing industry, appt.	07-02-24	04-08-25	07-01-28

No more than three of the five members shall be of the same political party. No more than two members shall be from the same congressional district, and one member shall be from west of the continental divide.

<u>C.R.S. 44-32-301</u> UPDATED 04-18-25

State of Colorado, Department of Revenue Division of Racing Events 1707 Cole Blvd. Suite 300 Lakewood, CO 80401

Meghan Tanis meghan.tanis@state.co.us